CANTERBURY
Half Marathon

== PEGASUS —/———

Sunday 9th December 2018

Category Results

Name

13-19 Junior Women
Julia Amendt

Lisa Hartmann

Holly Fletcher

Stephanie McConnochie

D Evans

13-19 Junior Men
Toby Woolf

Liam Mackay
George Scott
Josiah Mclay
Patrick Harrison

20-39 Open Women
Sonya Cameron
Heather Neill
Gemma Mitchell
Ellen Cavanagh
Jenny Hung
Charlie Peagram
Clara Fergus
Eleanor Wilding
Rachel Malden
Bridget Ford
Amelia Hinton
Tiana Siddells
Rosie Coutts

Total Time

1/2 Marathon - 21km

1:55:51
1:55:52
2:16:40
2:21:16
2:34:09

1:36:49
1:38:21
1:49:22
2:12:59
2:21:17

1:30:05
1:41:03
1:42:24
1:45:10
1:47:25
1:47:37
1:48:00
1:49:16
1:49:19
1:49:47
1:51:56
1:54:46
1:55:24

Placing

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th



Caitlin Lowe
Christiana Talbot
Kate Woollett
Hannah Bryce
Jesse Henderson
Poiema-Rose Heine
Kyra Portis

Cara Brosnan
Candis Berends
Poppy Varley-Clapp
Aideen Hughes
Bridget Bell
Genavieve Amyes
Stephanie Schnoor
Mel Barnett
Grace Ona

Sabine Will
Kathryn Kircher
Xu Wang

Barbara Nieh
Rebecca Hooper
Rebecca Parker
Emma Hyde

Kelly Dawson
Caroline Butler
Kim Sherwen
Holly Cassin
Chloe Harris
Rianda Roets
Nicholas Ede
Jennifer Engstrom
Mel Kyriacos
Kate Meder

Jo Goldsbury
Anna Webb

Alice McKerchar

Edel Lougheed-Deane

Jasmine Fletcher
Kimberly Parkes

20-39 Open Men
Sam Manson
Matt Price
James Masson
Karl Beeby

Sam Walker
Ryan Wood
Peter Richmond
Justin Thorby
Craig Thomson

1:56:10
1:57:03
1:57:07
1:57:44
1:58:41
1:58:50
2:01:20
2:02:35
2:02:39
2:04:41
2:06:57
2:08:35
2:09:56
2:10:36
2:11:21
2:13:06
2:13:21
2:13:25
2:14:41
2:14:44
2:14:59
2:20:40
2:25:21
2:25:55
2:27:24
2:28:51
2:28:52
2:29:46
2:30:54
2:34:50
2:35:20
2:35:58
2:37:13
2:39:32
2:47:06
2:48:33
2:52:07
2:56:08
3:15:52

1:17:15
1:20:35
1:21:52
1:26:36
1:27:20
1:31:59
1:34:38
1:35:19
1:35:20

14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th



Caleb Honiss
Hayden Roulston
Sam Tansley
Dylan Monopoli
Alex Stones

Johan Scheepers
Colin Macpherson
Bruno Unger
Hamish Duggan
Jeremy Duggan
Brendon Williamson
Kurt Odering
Shaun Winter
Cameron Mair
Stuart Dickerson
Christopher Growcott
Daniel Norris
Etienne Batori
Don Francis
Hamish Presbury
Steven Manion
Mark Jones

Hami Tangiora
Shane Wilson
Andrew Richmond
Hamish McMillan
James Linnane
Mario Werner
Max Marshall
Justin Odering
Edward Crothall
Rob Ibbetson

Ric Thorpe
Matthew Desmond
Tony Miles

Joe Laing
Brendon Kircher
Tamati Peters
Joshua Lucas
Ronald Eastwood
Danual Cattermoul
Piotr Dziwinski
Christopher Webb
Wayne Armour

40-49 Veteran Woman
Jane Jackson

Anna Christophorou
Leona Douglasova
Nicola Skelton

1:37:32
1:37:53
1:38:33
1:39:42
1:41:19
1:41:23
1:41:38
1:42:17
1:43:37
1:45:54
1:46:06
1:46:13
1:46:47
1:47:59
1:48:37
1:49:29
1:50:10
1:50:20
1:51:51
1:55:12
1:55:18
1:56:12
1:56:20
1:57:11
1:57:21
1:57:33
1:59:17
2:00:18
2:01:42
2:02:09
2:02:47
2:04:38
2:08:17
2:08:29
2:08:36
2:11:18
2:13:24
2:19:10
2:21:37
2:26:00
2:28:34
2:29:25
2:47:07
3:02:05

1:58:09
2:00:05
2:05:46
2:09:59

10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th



Louise Mcelrea
Rachel Haley
Fiona Barker
Pam Godsell
Rebecca Taylor
Sharon French
Leeanne Towler
Jenefer Bimler
Tania Varcoe
Claire Michael
Kim Varcoe
Chris McLean
Claire Gross

40-49 Veteran Men
Corey Williams
Hayden Cook
Damian Cox

Dave Cox

Tim de Ridder
Mark O'Reilly
Sven Zaalberg
Craig Dickinson
Mike Laird

Chris Leech
Terutaka Segawa
Chris van der Leer
Dwayne Goodall
Anthony Emms
Jeremy Roberts
Mark Rocket
Greg Tank

David Whittle
David MacDonald
Paul Forbes
Robert Woods
Simon Hancock
Mark Maddren
Michael Kneebone
David Sewell
Shaun Hedley
Darren de Groot
Steve Veix

Kelly Smith

Tim Lepper
Simon Fenwick
Gavin Daeche

50-59 Classic Women

Nicola Whalley

2:12:02
2:13:47
2:16:00
2:18:19
2:21:49
2:23:06
2:24:24
2:26:20
2:29:41
2:31:59
2:38:22
2:39:43
2:44:07

1:25:17
1:25:38
1:26:51
1:27:06
1:28:37
1:30:46
1:32:25
1:33:10
1:36:49
1:38:00
1:42:55
1:43:45
1:44:10
1:45:36
1:46:54
1:49:07
1:50:45
1:51:39
1:52:05
1:52:51
1:53:35
1:54:06
1:54:58
1:56:03
1:56:09
1:58:56
2:02:51
2:05:07
2:06:16
2:07:26
2:26:18
2:40:01

1:40:03

5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd

1st



Tessa Holland
Adrienne Lyall
Susan Creighton
Linda Hyde

Jane Woodill
Deborah Leach
Jane Logan
Heather Chapman
Raelene Rees
Robyn Arnold

50-59 Classic Men
Huub Nijs

Dave Candy

lan McLean

Lloyd Matthews
Luis Calles
Stephen Graham
Ron Lindsay

Alan Dall
Anthony Beks
Dean Rees
Stephen Baker
Stephen Hardman

60-69 Vintage Women
Carol Foote

60-69 Vintage Men
Rod Vardy

James Park

Alan Goulding
Geoffrey Ellis
Dennis Winter
Nicholas Ede

Jamie Hawker

Errol Amyes

70+ Seasoned Women

70+ Seasoned Male
Robby Grant

Open Women Hybrid
Toni Attwood
Lysandra Broughan
Anna Jakes

Corinne marsh

Haley Hunt

Helen O'Dowd

1:41:00
1:47:05
1:47:27
2:09:57
2:10:43
2:12:19
2:13:46
2:17:42
2:20:15
2:33:46

1:37:34
1:48:45
1:49:10
1:55:49
2:00:14
2:00:34
2:02:27
2:02:42
2:06:04
2:19:29
2:24:50
2:30:32

1:56:47

1:29:25
1:42:44
1:51:35
1:56:20
2:05:37
2:07:03
2:19:09
2:23:25

2:00:49

2:10:44
2:17:27
2:19:09
2:23:15
2:24:00
2:24:06

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

1st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th



Naomi MclLay
Samantha Read
Sanna Karlsson
Dawn Haward
Vicki Campbell
Coral Haugh
Katrina Eaton
Nicola Chandler
Karyn Plews
Debra Davy
Karen Amyes
Lynley Devon
Rachel Martin
Julie Bagrie
Holly Davenport
Lani Gerber
Chantal Morkel

Open Men Hybrid
Dan Gray

Simon Doig

Grant Tyrrell
Philip Hunt

Open Women Walkers

Sharyn Davey
Kirsty Hurst
Janette Earl
Toni Enright
Katrina Logan
Maree Lucas
Cheryl Rockhouse
Tara Thompson
Tania Mitchell
Nicole Brinsdon
Debbie Brinsdon
Valerie Fletcher

Open Men Walkers
Andrew Hyde

Greg Barrett
Alistair Harris

Andy Ashworth
Aaron Cassie

Peter Fletcher

Sunday 9th December 2018

2:26:20
2:27:58
2:28:02
2:28:51
2:33:50
2:41:32
2:43:39
2:43:42
2:46:33
2:47:35
2:53:26
2:56:31
2:56:32
3:02:34
3:24:25
3:40:14
3:40:15

2:12:03
2:40:36
2:41:27
3:00:29

2:34:59
2:59:53
2:59:55
3:04:26
3:11:22
3:11:41
3:16:20
3:26:45
3:30:23
3:33:18
3:33:19
3:53:08

2:50:42
3:04:27
3:11:43
3:12:46
3:36:22
3:53:09

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th



Category Results

Name

13-19 Junior Women
Emma Rattray

13-19 Junior Men
Evan Sucov
Jayden Walker

20-39 Open Women
Carissa McGregor
Susie Keegan
Olivia Stretch
Emma Beeby
Katie Comer

Amy Collis

Orla McCormack
Rebekah Scott
Andrea Savage
Carolyn Brazier
Michelle Drysdale
Emeline Flament
Amanda Ryan
Eleanor Ross
Lucy Miller
Lauren French
kirsty Farrant
Bernadette Leadley
Brittany Grant
Claire Barry
Bethia Hansen
Pip O'Keefe

Lilly O'Keefe
Ainslee Hanson
Clare Williams
Shell McGrath
Lynette McGrath
Valeria Benjamin
Sarah Pride
Christy Blackmore
Jacinta Hanson
Silvia Philip

Time

9km

01:09:17

00:42:43
00:50:05

00:38:44
00:43:27
00:45:49
00:46:07
00:46:28
00:47:01
00:49:15
00:49:55
00:51:27
00:52:38
00:53:21
00:53:35
00:53:39
00:53:56
00:55:31
00:55:59
00:56:29
00:56:59
00:57:16
00:57:49
00:58:49
01:01:44
01:01:45
01:02:08
01:05:53
01:07:11
01:11:09
01:13:58
01:13:59
01:14:34
01:14:46
01:25:48

Placing

1st

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd



20-39 Open Men
lessa Williams
Nick Wong

Brad Double
Michael Cherry
Reuben Banks
Steven Haining
Joachim Gardiner
David Drysdale
Michael Murray
Elliott Langmore
Adam Coleman
Jesse O'Keefe
Luke Thomas
Hayden Kerwin
Johnnie Materoa

40-49 Veteran Woman
Vanessa Lord

Joanna O'Brien

Jackie Hancock
Charlotte Murphy

Nicki Hogg

Keri Dell

Rebecca Thomson-Jerard

40-49 Veteran Men
Aragorn Elliott
Scott O'Leary
Duncan Shore
Ange Rattray

Jason Martin

50-59 Classic Women
Suzanne Mackie
Annette Vickery

Sue Lowe

Tracey Mclntyre
Letitia Taylor
Jacqueline Barnard

50-59 Classic Men
lan Brewster
Andrew Sucov
Nathan Lowe

60-69 Vintage Women
Lynnley Driver

Sharon Hansen

Anne Curry

00:41:43
00:44:58
00:45:47
00:45:50
00:49:27
00:49:33
00:52:37
00:52:50
00:55:38
00:56:30
00:59:19
01:01:46
01:08:07
01:12:51
01:19:55

00:41:56
00:45:10
00:54:44
00:55:53
00:59:35
00:59:51
01:12:58

00:52:28
00:52:29
01:01:09
01:12:09
01:12:51

00:43:34
00:51:06
00:52:34
00:53:36
00:53:38
00:55:32

00:49:48
00:50:26
00:55:45

00:57:41
00:59:44
01:12:59

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd



Frances Maunsell
Debs Taylor-Hayhurst

60-69 Vintage Men
Len Millward
Richard Hansen

Open Women Walkers
Janeece Park

Jan Hardie

Stephanie Richardson
Katie Ackroyd

Karen Hansford
Nicholas Hamilton-ede
Deb Hamilton

Janeen Kerrison

Jo Maddren

Merle Maddren
Tracey Hebbend

Alana Ellis

Julie van Eijk

Cathy Knight

Nicole Beardsley
Kirsten Leonard

Open Men Walkers
Jeffery Hebbend

01:14:44
01:21:12

00:42:48
01:08:19

01:11:28
01:18:00
01:20:32
01:24:52
01:24:54
01:26:22
01:26:24
01:26:31
01:28:11
01:28:12
01:31:43
01:31:45
01:36:12
01:39:48
01:50:13
01:50:14

01:18:26

4th
5th

1st
2nd

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th

1st

Sunday 9th December 2018

Category Results

Kidz Dash - 3km

Name

7-8 Years Female
Lily Sewell

Olivia Maddren
Sophie Ackroyd

7-8 Years Male
Mason McLachlan
Logan McLachlan

11-12 Years Male
Nick Maddren

Time

0:13:50
0:14:59
0:27:13

0:12:53
0:13:12

0:13:36

Placing

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd

1st



Cody Gross 0:17:37 2nd



