

Sunday 9th December 2018

Category Results

Name Total Time	Placing			
1/2 Marathon - 21km				
13-19 Junior Women				
Julia Amendt 1:55:51	1st			
Lisa Hartmann 1:55:52	2nd			
Holly Fletcher 2:16:40	3rd			
Stephanie McConnochie 2:21:16	4th			
D Evans 2:34:09	5th			
13-19 Junior Men				
Toby Woolf 1:36:49	1st			
Liam Mackay 1:38:21	2nd			
George Scott 1:49:22	3rd			
Josiah McLay 2:12:59	4th			
Patrick Harrison 2:21:17	5th			
20-39 Open Women				
Sonya Cameron 1:30:05	1st			
Heather Neill 1:41:03	2nd			
Gemma Mitchell 1:42:24	3rd			
Ellen Cavanagh 1:45:10	4th			
Jenny Hung 1:47:25	5th			
Charlie Peagram 1:47:37	6th			
Clara Fergus 1:48:00	7th			
Eleanor Wilding 1:49:16	8th			
Rachel Malden 1:49:19	9th			
Bridget Ford 1:49:47	10th			
Amelia Hinton 1:51:56	11th			
Tiana Siddells 1:54:46	12th			
Rosie Coutts 1:55:24	13th			

Caitlin Lowe	1:56:10	14th
Christiana Talbot	1:57:03	15th
Kate Woollett	1:57:07	16th
Hannah Bryce	1:57:44	17th
Jesse Henderson	1:58:41	18th
Poiema-Rose Heine	1:58:50	19th
Kyra Portis	2:01:20	20th
Cara Brosnan	2:02:35	21st
Candis Berends	2:02:39	22nd
Poppy Varley-Clapp	2:04:41	23rd
Aideen Hughes	2:06:57	24th
Bridget Bell	2:08:35	25th
Genavieve Amyes	2:09:56	26th
Stephanie Schnoor	2:10:36	27th
Mel Barnett	2:11:21	28th
Grace Ona	2:13:06	29th
Sabine Will	2:13:21	30th
Kathryn Kircher	2:13:25	31st
Xu Wang	2:14:41	32nd
Barbara Nieh	2:14:44	33rd
Rebecca Hooper	2:14:59	34th
Rebecca Parker	2:20:40	35th
Emma Hyde	2:25:21	36th
Kelly Dawson	2:25:55	37th
Caroline Butler	2:27:24	38th
Kim Sherwen	2:28:51	39th
Holly Cassin	2:28:52	40th
Chloe Harris	2:29:46	41st
Rianda Roets	2:30:54	42nd
Nicholas Ede	2:34:50	43rd
Jennifer Engstrom	2:35:20	44th
Mel Kyriacos	2:35:58	45th
Kate Meder	2:37:13	46th
Jo Goldsbury	2:39:32	47th
Anna Webb	2:47:06	48th
Alice McKerchar	2:48:33	49th
Edel Lougheed-Deane	2:52:07	50th
Jasmine Fletcher	2:56:08	51st
Kimberly Parkes	3:15:52	52nd
20-39 Open Men		
Sam Manson	1:17:15	1st
Matt Price	1:20:35	2nd
James Masson	1:21:52	3rd
Karl Beeby	1:26:36	4th
Sam Walker	1:27:20	5th
Ryan Wood	1:31:59	6th
Peter Richmond	1:34:38	7th
Justin Thorby	1:35:19	8th
Craig Thomson	1:35:20	9th

Caleb Honiss	1:37:32	10th
Hayden Roulston	1:37:53	11th
Sam Tansley	1:38:33	12th
Dylan Monopoli	1:39:42	13th
Alex Stones	1:41:19	14th
Johan Scheepers	1:41:23	15th
Colin Macpherson	1:41:38	16th
Bruno Unger	1:42:17	17th
Hamish Duggan	1:43:37	18th
Jeremy Duggan	1:45:54	19th
Brendon Williamson	1:46:06	20th
Kurt Odering	1:46:13	21st
Shaun Winter	1:46:47	22nd
Cameron Mair	1:47:59	23rd
Stuart Dickerson	1:48:37	24th
Christopher Growcott	1:49:29	25th
Daniel Norris	1:50:10	26th
Etienne Batori	1:50:20	27th
Don Francis	1:51:51	28th
Hamish Presbury	1:55:12	29th
Steven Manion	1:55:18	30th
Mark Jones	1:56:12	31st
Hami Tangiora	1:56:20	32nd
Shane Wilson	1:57:11	33rd
Andrew Richmond	1:57:21	34th
Hamish McMillan	1:57:33	35th
James Linnane	1:59:17	36th
Mario Werner	2:00:18	37th
Max Marshall	2:01:42	38th
Justin Odering	2:02:09	39th
Edward Crothall	2:02:47	40th
Rob Ibbetson	2:04:38	41st
Ric Thorpe	2:08:17	42nd
Matthew Desmond	2:08:29	43rd
Tony Miles	2:08:36	44th
Joe Laing	2:11:18	45th
Brendon Kircher	2:13:24	46th
Tamati Peters	2:19:10	47th
Joshua Lucas	2:21:37	48th
Ronald Eastwood	2:26:00	49th
Danual Cattermoul	2:28:34	50th
Piotr Dziwinski	2:29:25	51st
Christopher Webb	2:47:07	52nd
Wayne Armour	3:02:05	53rd
40-49 Veteran Woman		
Jane Jackson	1:58:09	1st
Anna Christophorou	2:00:05	2nd
Leona Douglasova	2:05:46	3rd
Nicola Skelton	2:09:59	4th

Louise Mcelrea	2:12:02	5th
Rachel Haley	2:13:47	6th
Fiona Barker	2:16:00	7th
Pam Godsell	2:18:19	8th
Rebecca Taylor	2:21:49	9th
Sharon French	2:23:06	10th
Leeanne Towler	2:24:24	11th
Jenefer Bimler	2:26:20	12th
Tania Varcoe	2:29:41	13th
Claire Michael	2:31:59	14th
Kim Varcoe	2:38:22	15th
Chris McLean	2:39:43	16th
Claire Gross	2:44:07	17th
40-49 Veteran Men		
Corey Williams	1:25:17	1st
Hayden Cook	1:25:38	2nd
Damian Cox	1:26:51	3rd
Dave Cox	1:27:06	4th
Tim de Ridder	1:28:37	5th
Mark O'Reilly	1:30:46	6th
Sven Zaalberg	1:32:25	7th
Craig Dickinson	1:33:10	8th
Mike Laird	1:36:49	9th
Chris Leech	1:38:00	10th
Terutaka Segawa	1:42:55	11th
Chris van der Leer	1:43:45	12th
Dwayne Goodall	1:44:10	13th
Anthony Emms	1:45:36	14th
Jeremy Roberts	1:46:54	15th
Mark Rocket	1:49:07	16th
Greg Tank	1:50:45	17th
David Whittle	1:51:39	18th
David MacDonald	1:52:05	19th
Paul Forbes	1:52:51	20th
Robert Woods	1:53:35	21st
Simon Hancock	1:54:06	22nd
Mark Maddren	1:54:58	23rd
Michael Kneebone	1:56:03	24th
David Sewell	1:56:09	25th
Shaun Hedley	1:58:56	26th
Darren de Groot	2:02:51	27th
Steve Veix	2:05:07	28th
Kelly Smith	2:06:16	29th
Tim Lepper	2:07:26	30th
Simon Fenwick	2:26:18	31st
Gavin Daeche	2:40:01	32nd
50-59 Classic Women		
Nicola Whalley	1:40:03	1st

Tessa Holland	1:41:00	2nd
Adrienne Lyall	1:47:05	3rd
Susan Creighton	1:47:27	4th
Linda Hyde	2:09:57	5th
Jane Woodill	2:10:43	6th
Deborah Leach	2:12:19	7th
Jane Logan	2:13:46	8th
Heather Chapman	2:17:42	9th
Raelene Rees	2:20:15	10th
Robyn Arnold	2:33:46	11th
50-59 Classic Men		
Huub Nijs	1:37:34	1st
Dave Candy	1:48:45	2nd
lan McLean	1:49:10	3rd
Lloyd Matthews	1:55:49	4th
Luis Calles	2:00:14	5th
Stephen Graham	2:00:34	6th
Ron Lindsay	2:02:27	7th
Alan Dall	2:02:42	8th
Anthony Beks	2:06:04	9th
Dean Rees	2:19:29	10th
Stephen Baker	2:24:50	11th
Stephen Hardman	2:30:32	12th
60-69 Vintage Women		
Carol Foote	1:56:47	1st
60-69 Vintage Men		
Rod Vardy	1:29:25	1st
James Park	1:42:44	2nd
Alan Goulding	1:51:35	3rd
Geoffrey Ellis	1:56:20	4th
Dennis Winter	2:05:37	5th
Nicholas Ede	2:07:03	6th
Jamie Hawker	2:19:09	7th
Errol Amyes	2:23:25	8th
70+ Seasoned Women		
70+ Seasoned Male		
Robby Grant	2:00:49	1st
Open Women Hybrid		
Toni Attwood	2:10:44	1st
Lysandra Broughan	2:17:27	2nd
Anna Jakes	2:19:09	3rd
Corinne marsh	2:23:15	4th
Haley Hunt	2:24:00	5th
Helen O'Dowd	2:24:06	6th

Naomi McLay	2:26:20	7th
Samantha Read	2:27:58	8th
Sanna Karlsson	2:28:02	9th
Dawn Haward	2:28:51	10th
Vicki Campbell	2:33:50	11th
Coral Haugh	2:41:32	12th
Katrina Eaton	2:43:39	13th
Nicola Chandler	2:43:42	14th
Karyn Plews	2:46:33	15th
Debra Davy	2:47:35	16th
Karen Amyes	2:53:26	17th
Lynley Devon	2:56:31	18th
Rachel Martin	2:56:32	19th
Julie Bagrie	3:02:34	20th
Holly Davenport	3:24:25	21st
Lani Gerber	3:40:14	22nd
Chantal Morkel	3:40:15	23rd
Open Men Hybrid		
Dan Gray	2:12:03	1st
Simon Doig	2:40:36	2nd
Grant Tyrrell	2:41:27	3rd
Philip Hunt	3:00:29	4th
Open Women Walkers		
Sharyn Davey	2:34:59	1st
Kirsty Hurst	2:59:53	2nd
Janette Earl	2:59:55	3rd
Toni Enright	3:04:26	4th
Katrina Logan	3:11:22	5th
Maree Lucas	3:11:41	6th
Cheryl Rockhouse	3:16:20	7th
Tara Thompson	3:26:45	8th
Tania Mitchell	3:30:23	9th
Nicole Brinsdon	3:33:18	10th
Debbie Brinsdon	3:33:19	11th
Valerie Fletcher	3:53:08	12th
Open Men Walkers		
Andrew Hyde	2:50:42	1st
Greg Barrett	3:04:27	2nd
Alistair Harris	3:11:43	3rd
Andy Ashworth	3:12:46	4th
Aaron Cassie	3:36:22	5th
Peter Fletcher	3:53:09	6th

Sunday 9th December 2018

Category Results

Time

Placing

Name

9km			
13-19 Junior Women			
Emma Rattray	01:09:17	1st	
13-19 Junior Men			
Evan Sucov	00:42:43	1st	
Jayden Walker	00:50:05	2nd	
20-39 Open Women			
Carissa McGregor	00:38:44	1st	
Susie Keegan	00:43:27	2nd	
Olivia Stretch	00:45:49	3rd	
Emma Beeby	00:46:07	4th	
Katie Comer	00:46:28	5th	
Amy Collis	00:47:01	6th	
Orla McCormack	00:49:15	7th	
Rebekah Scott	00:49:55	8th	
Andrea Savage	00:51:27	9th	
Carolyn Brazier	00:52:38	10th	
Michelle Drysdale	00:53:21	11th	
Emeline Flament	00:53:35	12th	
Amanda Ryan	00:53:39	13th	
Eleanor Ross	00:53:56	14th	
Lucy Miller	00:55:31	15th	
Lauren French	00:55:59	16th	
kirsty Farrant	00:56:29	17th	
Bernadette Leadley	00:56:59	18th	
Brittany Grant	00:57:16	19th	
Claire Barry	00:57:49	20th	
Bethia Hansen	00:58:49	21st	
Pip O'Keefe	01:01:44	22nd	
Lilly O'Keefe	01:01:45	23rd	
Ainslee Hanson	01:02:08	24th	
Clare Williams	01:05:53	25th	
Shell McGrath	01:07:11	26th	
Lynette McGrath	01:11:09	27th	
Valeria Benjamin	01:13:58	28th	
Sarah Pride	01:13:59	29th	
Christy Blackmore	01:14:34	30th	
Jacinta Hanson	01:14:46	31st	
Silvia Philip	01:25:48	32nd	

20-39 Open Men		
lessa Williams	00:41:43	1st
Nick Wong	00:44:58	2nd
Brad Double	00:45:47	3rd
Michael Cherry	00:45:50	4th
Reuben Banks	00:49:27	5th
Steven Haining	00:49:33	6th
Joachim Gardiner	00:52:37	7th
David Drysdale	00:52:50	8th
Michael Murray	00:55:38	9th
Elliott Langmore	00:56:30	10th
Adam Coleman	00:59:19	11th
Jesse O'Keefe	01:01:46	12th
Luke Thomas	01:08:07	13th
Hayden Kerwin	01:12:51	14th
Johnnie Materoa	01:19:55	15th
40-49 Veteran Woman		
Vanessa Lord	00:41:56	1st
Joanna O'Brien	00:45:10	2nd
Jackie Hancock	00:54:44	3rd
Charlotte Murphy	00:55:53	4th
Nicki Hogg	00:59:35	5th
Keri Dell	00:59:51	6th
Rebecca Thomson-Jerard	01:12:58	7th
40.40 Veteren Men		
40-49 Veteran Men Aragorn Elliott	00:52:28	1st
Scott O'Leary	00:52:29	2nd
Duncan Shore	01:01:09	3rd
Ange Rattray	01:01:09	4th
Jason Martin	01:12:51	5th
Jason Martin	01.12.51	501
50-59 Classic Women		
Suzanne Mackie	00:43:34	1st
Annette Vickery	00:51:06	2nd
Sue Lowe	00:52:34	3rd
Tracey McIntyre	00:53:36	4th
Letitia Taylor	00:53:38	5th
Jacqueline Barnard	00:55:32	6th
50-59 Classic Men		
lan Brewster	00:49:48	1st
Andrew Sucov	00:50:26	2nd
Nathan Lowe	00:55:45	3rd
60.60 Vintaga Waman		
60-69 Vintage Women Lynnley Driver	00:57:41	1st
Sharon Hansen	00:57:41	2nd
	01:59:44	3rd
Anne Curry	01.12.33	310

Frances Maunsell	01:14:44	4th
Debs Taylor-Hayhurst	01:21:12	5th
60-69 Vintage Men		
Len Millward	00:42:48	1st
Richard Hansen	01:08:19	2nd
Open Women Walkers		
Janeece Park	01:11:28	1st
Jan Hardie	01:18:00	2nd
Stephanie Richardson	01:20:32	3rd
Katie Ackroyd	01:24:52	4th
Karen Hansford	01:24:54	5th
Nicholas Hamilton-ede	01:26:22	6th
Deb Hamilton	01:26:24	7th
Janeen Kerrison	01:26:31	8th
Jo Maddren	01:28:11	9th
Merle Maddren	01:28:12	10th
Tracey Hebbend	01:31:43	11th
Alana Ellis	01:31:45	12th
Julie van Eijk	01:36:12	13th
Cathy Knight	01:39:48	14th
Nicole Beardsley	01:50:13	15th
Kirsten Leonard	01:50:14	16th
Open Men Walkers		
Jeffery Hebbend	01:18:26	1st
Jenery neubenu	01.10.20	12ι

Sunday 9th December 2018 Category Results

	Time	Placing
Kidz [Dash - 3km	
Name		
7-8 Years Female		
Lily Sewell	0:13:50	1st
Olivia Maddren	0:14:59	2nd
Sophie Ackroyd	0:27:13	3rd
7-8 Years Male		
Mason McLachlan	0:12:53	1st
Logan McLachlan	0:13:12	2nd
11-12 Years Male		
Nick Maddren	0:13:36	1st

Cody Gross 0:17:37 2nd